## Finger Lakes Ski Club Trip Registration Form



(every trip participant must complete his/her own form; parents may complete for minor children)

### Valid US passports are required for this trip

Trip Name: _	Whistler, BC Canada	Trip Da	ites: _	Sat, Jan 27 – Sat, Feb 3, 2024		
Name:	exactly as it appears on your po					
				(w)		
		Date of Birth:				
				ration Date:		
Global Entry	/Trusted Traveler #:					
Skier or No	n-Skier (please circle o	ne) Preferred i	roomm	nate:		
Requested h	otel room bedding: _	One Bed	Two	Beds		
Trip leader will	tes/requests: make every effort to accom ommate(s), one may be assi	modate your rooming	request	s; however, there are no guarantees. If you do not		
Trip insurance i		ge price but is recomme	-	NOT include lift tickets*) t is each traveler's responsibility to obtain his/her		
□ I wa □ I ha	ETS – check one: ant Epic lift tickets and ave an Epic pass and an m a non-skier and do no	n all set	ip lead	ler in June to make arrangements		
-	nedule: \$400 deposites spot. Remaining balan	·		gistration Form due by June 9, 2023 to 2023.		
	all checks payable to <b>F</b> g or mailed to Finger La	•	•	ments may be made at the October 3 Auburn, NY 13021.		
	•			a <u>separate</u> membership dues check and 32 couple/family due by November 1.		
Wh	nistler trip leader: K	elly Buck (315) 4	106-07	791 or kdbskier@gmail.com		
Finge	<del>-</del>	=		lity release are on the reverse. on trip registration.		
		to be completed by th	he trip le	eader		
Initial dep	oosit received: \$	Ck#	Red	c'd date:		
	nbership paid: \$			c'd date:		

# Finger Lakes Ski Club Trip Rules & Regulations

#### Eligibility

Finger Lakes Ski Club (FLSC) membership is a trip requirement. For information on membership or a membership application, contact the membership chair or visit <a href="https://www.fingerlakesskiclub.com">www.fingerlakesskiclub.com</a>. **Due by Nov. 1.** 

#### Responsibility

The Finger Lakes Ski Club and its representatives are not responsible for circumstances involving trip changes or cancellations due to any causes or conditions out of its control, such as, but not limited to: (1) impossible traveling conditions; (2) ski area closings; (3) lack of or too much snow; or (4) flight changes and/or cancellations. If weather or other conditions beyond the control of the FLSC make it necessary to stay more than the agreed upon days/nights, each trip participant may be liable for any additional expenses incurred.

#### **Participant Expectations**

Trip participants will be bound by the Finger Lakes Ski Club Code of Conduct on all club trips, activities, etc. They may not contact the tour operator directly, or make or change any travel arrangements without full knowledge and approval of the trip leader. To do so may jeopardize travel arrangements for the entire group, and preclude the participant from attending future trips.

#### **Cancellation / Refund Policy**

Each participant is responsible for any non-refundable costs of the trip. If a trip participant cancels after making a deposit/payment for any reason, any monies that can be recouped will be refunded. For specifics, contact the trip leader. November 20 drop-dead deadline for cancellation for any level of refund.

FLSC reserves the right to cancel any trip at any time for any reason. In the unlikely event of club cancellation, FLSC will make every effort to recover monies paid out and refund trip participants.

Trip insurance is highly recommended for any trip, especially since the pandemic. This is an additional cost and the responsibility of each trip participant. Participants buying their own trip insurance are urged to read policies carefully for their own needs; insurance refunds must meet policy conditions and criteria.

#### **Additions or Surcharges**

All known charges in effect at the time of this agreement have been included in the quoted package price. However, FLSC reserves the right to pass on unexpected cost increases including, but not limited to, surcharges for such items as fuel, departure taxes, gratuities, etc. as allowed in the contracts between the FLSC trip chairperson and the travel company/employees who are managing the trip. Baggage fees are the responsibility of the traveler.

#### **Club Release**

I understand that certain risks are inherent in skiing and travel. I understand and agree that I am responsible for meeting all travel connections during the period described herein, pursuant to the itinerary which I shall be provided in advance. I hereby release the Finger Lakes Ski Club and its officers/members of all responsibility and liability for any injury, damages, inconvenience or loss whatsoever I may incur during any FLSC ski trip and/or arising out of unexpected trip changes/cancellations. I have read, understand, and agree with these rules and regulations.

Signature	Date	
	In Case Of Emergency, Please Notify:	
Name	Relationship:	
Address	Phone:	